FORM 54 {See rule 150(1)and (2)} ACCIDENT INFORMATION REPORT

1.	Name of the police station: Kalimpong PS						
2.	CR No./Traffic accident report: Kalimpong PS case no 89/22 Date: 18.04.2022 u/s 279/338 IPC						
3.	Date, time and place of the accident: On 17.04.22 at around 08.00pm at 20 mile sakyong						
4.	Name and full address of the injured/						
	Deceased.: Avinash Sharma s/o Manoj Sharma of Champasari siliguri						
5.	Name of the hospital to which he/she						
	was removed : Sharma Nursingh Home , Kalimpong						
6.	Registration number of vehicle and the						
	Type of the vehicle : Unknown						
7.	Driving license particulars : Unknown						
	(a) Name and address of the driver: Unknown						
	(b) Driving license number and date of Unknown						
	Expiry.						
	(c) Address of the issuing authority Unknown						
	(d) Badge No in case of public service Unknown						
	Vehicle.						
8.	Name and address of the owner of the						
	vehicle at the time of the accident. : Unknown						
9.	Name and address of the insurance company						
	with whom the vehicle was insured and the						
	particulars of the Divisional Officer of the						
	said insurance company						
10.	Number of insurance policy/insurance						
	certificate and the date of validity of the						
	insurance policy/insurance certificate						
11.	Registration particulars of the vehicle : Unknown						
	(class of vehicles)						
	(a) Registration No. Unknown						
	(b) Engine number of Motor number in Unknown						
	The case of Battery Operated Vehicles) Unknown						
	(c)Chasis No. :						
12.	Route permit particulars Unknown						
13.	Action taken, if any and the result Started: Kalimpong PS Case No-89/22 Date: 18.04.2022 u/s						

279/338 IPC

(Under Section	154 Cr. P.C.) 1739 8 04 22 1739 80 22 1739 80 22 1739
Kalimpong Ps Kalimpony Year	89 22 Date 1804 22
ActSections	ii) Act
i) ActSections	
Occurrence of Offence : Day Sum 2 34 Date From.	
Time Period At a bout 20.00 ratime From	Time To
A Information received at P.S. Date 18.04.2	2 Time 12-05 hrs
c) General Diary Reference : Entry No(s)	Time 12.05 5 7 5
Type of Information :	Written / Oral
Place of Occurrence : (a) Direction and Distance from P.So	K. North Fast Beat No. 31 - 21
d) Address	Mean Wret Comp
Saryono	, redong
e) In case outside limit of this Police Station, then the	u
Name of the P.S	District
Complainant / Informant :	
a) Name Passong Tshe	garage Tamasag
b) Father's / Husband's Name 30 Dorjee	
c) Date / Year of Birth :	
	Place of Issue
f) Occupation	
g) Address Sambong-I, kas	shyone busty, PO Pedone
Details of known / suspected / unknown accused with full particul	lars Abs + 012, resultinher
(Attach separate sheet, if necessary):	
Driver of the	white Unknown Vehicle
Reasons for delay in reporting by the Complainant / Information	
Particulars of properties stolen / involved (Attach separate sheet,	
/	
Inquest Report / U.D. Case No., if any	
FIR Contents (Attach separate sheets, if required): トルター・ いんにい	original written conflots
Action taken : Since the above report reveals commission of offer	nce(s) as mentioned at item No. 2., registered the case and took up 16.07 m.
nvestigation / directed	it Chagat to take tuping
nvestigation / refused investigation / transferred to P.S	on point of
	to be correctlyrecorded and a copy given to the Complainant /
Informant free of cost.	
	<i>(</i> 1)
_	The state of the s
4 5 0-1 + he waith. Co-plaint 14. Signature / Thumb impression	Signature of the Office Ph-Charge, Police Station
of the Complainant / Informant	Mana V Markan
	Name:
15.Date & Time of despatch to the court :	Rank: No

To

The Officer In-Charge Pedong Police Out Post Dist. Kalimpong. West Bengal

Received vide Kalimpong ps abeno 801 01.18/04/22 of stanted Kalengorg PS Case no 82/22 or 18/04/22 013 2791338 Irc

> Inspector in-charge Kalimpong Police Station Dist. Kalimpong

Date: 18..../04/2022

COMPLIANT AGAINST HIT BY UNKNOWN VEHICLE Subject:

Respected Sir,

With high regards! I, Passang Tshering Tamang S/O Dorjee Tamang R/O Sambong-I, Kashyone Busty, P.O. Pedong, Dist. Kalimpong would like to inform you that my broke in law Mr. Avinash Sharma S/O Mr. Manoj Sharma R/O Champasari, Siliguri who is working with GREF at 20th Mile, Sakyong, Pedong. Yesterday on dated 17/04/2022) at about 08:00 PM he was going to purchase some items from nearby Shop at 20th Mile suddenly a unknown white colour vehicle going towards Algarah hit him near GREF Camp and his left leg broken by the hit of the vehicle. The vehicle did not stop after injuring him. After one hour we reached at the spot and took him to Sharma Nursing Home (Hospital) at Kalimpong. He could not noticed the vehicle Number and did not recognized the driver after his injuries.

Therefore, I request your goodself that a complaint may kindly be lodge at your check post and necessary action may kindly be taken so that the defaulter driver could be recognized.

Thanking you,

Yours sincerely,

(Jassary TSK Tamang.

Passang Tshering Tamang

Sambong-I, Kashyone Busty,

(Mob. 9547292171)

S/O Dorjee Tamang

Ruceivodon 18/04/29 at 110015 his wide GAE No. 434 a case under peoper seeking of law. 1.0. PSI R. Blogat

nodone C.P. Kalimpong

P.O. Pedong, Dist. Kalimpong

KALIMPONG CLINIC

Phone : 255472

(Regd. No. CE 3-85)
R.C.MINTRI ROAD, KALIMPONG - 734301

Facilities Available : Digital X-ray, Pathology & Special Consultants on appointment

All Surgical, Orthopaedic, Gynaecological Management by Team of Doctors

Tujung Roport

Date AMPL

Name - Avinash Sharma Age Blyr. Sen-male, Hindu.

Folkers name - Monoj Slarma og Clanpasani
Siliguri.

PL adruss - Sangdong Kaskyong, Pedong, KPG,

PH brought by - Paxang Toxoning Tamang

PH brought by - Paxang Toxoning Tamang

An 17/4/22 at 11:30 pm (89 67 86 7824.).

Dote and the of 17/4/22 at approx 10:00 pm

injury

Near Lis residence

place of ocurrance - Near Lie residence

Place of ocurrance - Near Lie residence

Date of the of enamination 17/4/22 at 1130 pa

Statement of the - According to MA Patient alleged 274 alleged 274 toky place near lis done and at Dedong. Details recorded during manination pulse Ze/w. BP-120/96 mm of H9. Despiration 18. Just pt stable, alert, Consciousoriented Detail-Abrassion over partella and foot O. Type I open wound over exin serder. rear # site Mrou- H BB leg (D) Side. - Dressing and de brokeneest done and. Por back stat appoint Antibiotic and pain reducing medicine Norther of Injumy- Greenious injum.

Norther to Higher centre for further treatment

Date - 7/8/2 Date - 7/8/2_ Degro 607659 MCJ NOS VO - SO 17576708. Time 3.00 pm.



accidentinfo report <airkpg2021@gmail.com>

KPG PS CAse NO- 89/22 Date-18.04.2022 U/S-279/338 IPC

1 message

Pedong PS <pedongps@gmail.com>
To: airkpq2021@gmail.com

Mon, May 1, 2023 at 9:07 AM

TO: Dy.SP Traffic, KPG FM: Q/C Pedong PS, KPG

Org No- 397/23 Date- 01.05.2023

Ref- Your Good Office Org No- 695/TRF/23 Date- 24.04.2023

====In reference to above this is to inform that during investigation of KPG PS case no-89/22 Date- 18.04.2022 U/S-279/338 IPC the offending vehicle could not be traced yet so I could not seized any document of offending vehicle and driver license and still case is not chargesheeted. I have collected injury report of victim of this case.

This is for your kind information sir.

Sd/-

SI Rohit Bhagat

CamScanner 04-30-2023 23.08.pdf 666K

W.B.P. FORM No. 39 CHARGE SHEET / FINAL REPORT (Under Section 173 Cr.PC.)

IN THE COURT OF Ld. Chief Judicial Magistrate, Kalimpong

1. DistrictKalimpong P.SKalimpong Year2022FIR No89/22 Date- 18.04.2022
2. Charge-Sheet No/Final Report No- 62 /23 3. Date- 30.04.2023
4.
(i) ActIPCSection279/338
(ii) Act
(IV) Other Acts & Sections
5. Type of Final report: Charge Sheet/Untraced/Unoccured/Not Charge Sheeted for want of
evidence Final Report as True
6. If F.R. Un-occurred: False/Mistake of Fact/Mistake of Law/Non-cognizable/Civil natureNot
7. If Supplementry or Original:Original
8. Name of the I.O SI Rohit Bhagat Rank: SI. Of Police No
9.(a) Name of the complainant/Informant: Passang Tshering Tamang
9.(a) Name of the complantant/finormant. Passang Islanding Tamang
(b) Father's/husband's Name- Dorjee Tamang
10. Date on which the complainant/Informant was informed of the result- 30.04.2023
11.Details of properties/Articles/Documents recovered/seized during investigation and relied upon
(separate list can be attached, if necessary)
The state of the s

SI. No.	Property Description	Estimatd Value(in Rs.)	P.S. Property Register No.	From Whom recovered or seized	Disposal
1	2	3	4	5	6

11 (A) Number of accused persons charge-sheetedNIL (B) Number of accused persons not charge-sheetedNil 12.Particulars of accused persons charge-sheeted.:- (i) Name:-NIL (ii) Father's Name :				
(iii) Date/Year of Birth: (iv) Sex:				
(v) Nationality: (vi) Religion:: (vii) Whether SC/ST - NIL (viii) Occupation: (ix) Address:				
(xi) Provisional Criminal No				
(ii) Father's/husband's Name- (iii) Date/Year of Birth				
(xi) Suspicion Approved: Yes/No. (xii) Status of the accused (Suspect): Forwarded/Bailed by Court/in Judicial				
Custody/Absconding/Proclaimed Offender (xiii) Under Acts and Sections				
(xv) Any Special remarks including reasons for not charges sheeting				
(Attach separate sheet, if necessary)				

14. Particular of witness to be examined

SI	Name	Fathers	Date/	Occupation	Address	Type of evidence
No.		Name/	year of			to be tendered
		Husband	Birth			
		Name				
515						
1.	2	3.	4	5	6	7

15. If F.R. is false, indicate action taken proposed to be taken u/s 182/211 I.P.C.

16.Result of laboratory Analysis :

17. The brief fact of the case: One Passang Tshering Tamang s/o- Dorjee Tamang of Samabyong Kashyone GP PO pedong PS+Dist- Kalimpong lodged a written complaint that his brother in-law namely Avinash Sharma s/o- Manoj Sharma of Champasari Siliguri who is working with GREF at 20th Mile sakyong pedong, on 17.04.2022 at about 20.00hrs pm he was going to purchase some items from nearby shopat 20th mile suddenly a unknown white colour vehicle going towards Algarah hit him near GREF camp and his left leg broken by the hit of the vehicle. The vehicle did not stop after injuring him .After one hour complainant reached at the spot and took the victim to Sharma Nursing home at Kalimpong .He could not noticed the vehicle number and did not recognized the driver after his injury Over this written complaint I/C Kalimpong PS started above noted case and endorsed to me for its investigation. Accordingly I took up its investigation.

18.Despatched o	ıa.m/r	o.m
-----------------	--------	-----

Subm
Submi

Signature of the investigation Officer Submitting the Final Report/Charge sheet

SI Robit Bhoson

30.06-22

Brief Fact of the case :- (Cont'd):-

During investigation it reveals that on 17.04.2022 o at 20.00hrs one white coulor vehicle hit Avinash Sharma when he was going to Pedong to purchase some household items near GREF camp. As the victim was in drunk condition so he could not notice the vehicle no. He could say that vehicle was a in white colour. The after one Passang Tshering Tamang came at the spot and admitted him to Sharma Nursing Home, Kalimpong.

In course of investigation I visited the PO and prepared rough sketch map of PO and index in separate sheet of paper. All available witness were examined and recorded their statement U/S-161 Cr.PCI also sent Form 54 within 48 hrs of FIR. I examined the victim Avinash Sharma and recorded his statement U/S- 161 Cr.PC.I also tried to search CCTV cameras from Pedong to Alagarh Bazar but could not fin out any cameras which covers the roads. I submitted requisition to OC Alagarah PP now LAVA PS and checked CCTV cameras installed in the traffic point of Algarah Bazar but no fruitful result found. I collected injury report of victim from Sharma Nursing Home Kalimpong..

All possible efforts were made to trace the offending vehicle and its driver but all sincere afforts ended in smoke. It is very difficult to trace the the offending vehicle in near future as no any clue is available. And victim could not say about the no and type of vehicle.

I consulted the merits and demerits of the case with O/C Pedong PS and I/C KPG PS and they advice me to submit Final report a true U/S-279/338 IPC keeping the matter in view.

Hence I am submitting FRT Vide Kalimpong PS FRT No- 62 /23 Date -30.04.2023 U/S-279/338 IPC in this case keeping the matter in view for re-opening the case if any clue later on.

Informed the complainant regarding result of the case

Submitted

(N)30.04.23

(SI Rohit Bhagat)
Pedong PS
Dist- Kalimpong
Date- 30.04.2023